
2024-2025 Concord University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-13   Conf: 11-9   Home: 8-4   Away: 7-7   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
44 Smith, Abbie 29-29 880 30.3 187-354 .528 0-1 .000 132-164 .805 130 180 310 10.7 72 1 28 70 24 25 506 17.4
11 Davidson, Skylar 28-28 969 34.6 122-302 .404 22-73 .301 78-105 .743 21 94 115 4.1 54 1 151 86 2 93 344 12.3
22 Hickman, Imani 26-17 555 21.3 110-292 .377 32-106 .302 36-59 .610 56 97 153 5.9 84 3 20 52 19 33 288 11.1
03 Morris, Sanaiya 29-21 782 27.0 108-286 .378 26-91 .286 72-100 .720 34 65 99 3.4 67 1 62 73 12 51 314 10.8
10 Scales, Kennedy 29-16 647 22.3 73-201 .363 18-67 .269 25-35 .714 28 46 74 2.6 49 0 40 52 1 18 189 6.5
13 Frazee, Alexis 17-8 354 20.8 39-96 .406 15-54 .278 13-16 .813 4 43 47 2.8 18 0 22 20 5 13 106 6.2
21 Young, Madison 29-12 643 22.2 52-157 .331 42-118 .356 14-25 .560 32 46 78 2.7 53 0 34 32 9 21 160 5.5
04 Lewis, Trina 27-10 402 14.9 53-136 .390 5-24 .208 23-31 .742 26 39 65 2.4 69 1 16 53 1 24 134 5.0
02 Williams, Kalyn 8-1 70 8.8 7-33 .212 0-0 .000 4-7 .571 5 8 13 1.6 15 1 1 17 2 8 18 2.3
33 Hymes, Saniya 18-1 74 4.1 11-32 .344 7-14 .500 1-2 .500 4 12 16 0.9 20 0 0 2 2 2 30 1.7
40 Carter-Bennett, Amarrah 9-0 56 6.2 6-18 .333 2-12 .167 0-0 .000 2 4 6 0.7 4 0 0 0 1 2 14 1.6
00 Washington, Carolynn 15-0 156 10.4 4-23 .174 2-7 .286 12-17 .706 4 12 16 1.1 22 0 12 22 1 15 22 1.5
24 Diggs, Faith 27-2 248 9.2 11-50 .220 2-19 .105 14-18 .778 7 15 22 0.8 18 0 21 17 0 5 38 1.4
23 Dement, Bailey 3-0 10 3.3 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 4 1.3
25 Dement, Olivia 2-0 6 3.0 1-5 .200 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 1.0
14 Lookabill, Colleen 5-0 20 4.0 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.6 4 0 0 2 0 1 4 0.8
20 Brown, Cara 2-0 3 1.5 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 29 5875 202.6 787-1995 .394 173-592 .292 426-581 .733 425 716 1141 39.3 552 8 408 517 80 311 2173 74.93
Opponents 29 5875 202.6 840-1950 .431 158-521 .303 377-540 .698 436 813 1249 43.1 541 8 371 581 92 276 2215 76.38

Team Statistics Conc OPP
SCORING 2173 2215
    Points Per Game 74.9 76.4
    Scoring Margin -1.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 787-1995 840-1950
    Field Goal Pct .394 .431
3 POINT FG-ATT 173-592 158-521
    3PT FG Pct .292 .303
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 426-581 377-540
    FT Pct .733 .698
    FT Made Per Game 14.7 13.0
REBOUNDS 1141 1249
    Rebounds Per Game 39.3 43.1
    Rebounds Margin -3.7 –
ASSISTS 408 371
    Assists Per Game 14.1 12.8
TURNOVERS 517 581
    Turnovers Per Game 17.8 20.0
    Turnovers Margin 2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.6
STEALS 311 276
    Steals Per Game 10.7 9.5
BLOCKS 80 92
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.2
ATTENDANCE 4,025 3,941
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-335 14-282
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-278

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Concord 534 510 522 579 28 2173
Opponents 529 508 586 555 37 2215

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 at Lock Haven L 67-84 562
11/09/24 vs Seton Hill L 77-120 309
11/13/24 UVA WISE W 84-78 139
11/20/24 at Bluefield St. W 85-72 298

* 11/23/24 at Charleston (WV) W 85-78 70
* 11/26/24 WEST VIRGINIA ST. L 63-70 412

11/29/24 at Tampa L 64-66 174
11/30/24 vs Saint Leo L 63-85 100

* 12/04/24 POINT PARK L 71-76 364
12/07/24 at Salem (WV) W 81-73 178

* 12/11/24 at Frostburg St. L 64-74 438
* 12/15/24 FAIRMONT ST. W 92-69 392
* 01/09/25 WEST VA. WESLEYAN W 74-73 301
* 01/12/25 at Davis & Elkins W 73-69 55
* 01/15/25 at West Liberty W 68-65 342
* 01/18/25 WHEELING L 67-75 412
* 01/22/25 CHARLESTON (WV) L 63-64 0
* 01/25/25 at Glenville St. L 72-76 500
* 01/29/25 at Fairmont St. L 57-84 312
* 02/01/25 FROSTBURG ST. W 79-77 442

02/05/25 SALEM (WV) W 84-63 319
* 02/08/25 at Point Park W 80-67 305
* 02/12/25 at West Va. Wesleyan W 96-85 176
* 02/15/25 DAVIS & ELKINS W 65-57 356
* 02/19/25 at Wheeling L 65-77 250
* 02/22/25 WEST LIBERTY W 81-71 416
* 02/26/25 at West Virginia St. L 67-98 281
* 03/01/25 GLENVILLE ST. W 99-75 472

03/06/25 vs Frostburg St. L 87-94 425

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Concord University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-9   Home: 6-4   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
44 Smith, Abbie 20-20 611 30.6 130-250 .520 0-1 .000 91-108 .843 77 129 206 10.3 51 0 20 54 19 13 351 17.6
11 Davidson, Skylar 20-20 710 35.5 83-223 .372 12-49 .245 59-74 .797 14 70 84 4.2 40 1 113 55 0 65 237 11.9
22 Hickman, Imani 18-12 401 22.3 84-211 .398 25-75 .333 22-39 .564 43 73 116 6.4 59 1 15 35 17 26 215 11.9
03 Morris, Sanaiya 20-14 527 26.4 63-183 .344 18-52 .346 44-65 .677 24 46 70 3.5 41 1 37 50 7 30 188 9.4
13 Frazee, Alexis 15-7 309 20.6 35-85 .412 13-46 .283 13-16 .813 4 36 40 2.7 17 0 19 17 4 11 96 6.4
10 Scales, Kennedy 20-10 423 21.2 46-131 .351 10-43 .233 12-16 .750 22 31 53 2.7 31 0 23 36 1 8 114 5.7
21 Young, Madison 20-7 453 22.7 37-103 .359 30-82 .366 8-15 .533 20 38 58 2.9 37 0 20 19 7 14 112 5.6
02 Williams, Kalyn 2-0 19 9.5 5-12 .417 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 3 6 3.0 4 0 0 4 2 6 11 5.5
04 Lewis, Trina 18-7 268 14.9 37-105 .352 1-15 .067 16-21 .762 18 26 44 2.4 41 0 11 39 1 16 91 5.1
33 Hymes, Saniya 12-1 46 3.8 8-23 .348 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 3 8 11 0.9 13 0 0 2 1 2 21 1.8
24 Diggs, Faith 18-2 172 9.6 7-32 .219 1-11 .091 13-16 .813 6 11 17 0.9 13 0 13 13 0 4 28 1.6
00 Washington, Carolynn 8-0 61 7.6 2-7 .286 1-2 .500 7-9 .778 2 6 8 1.0 9 0 6 7 0 3 12 1.5
40 Carter-Bennett, Amarrah 4-0 22 5.5 2-8 .250 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.5 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 1.3
14 Lookabill, Colleen 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 539-1373 .393 117-392 .298 286-381 .751 287 517 804 40.2 356 3 277 337 60 199 1481 74.05
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 565-1382 .409 119-401 .297 231-338 .683 327 567 894 44.7 366 4 226 383 67 186 1480 74.00

Team Statistics Conc OPP
SCORING 1481 1480
    Points Per Game 74.1 74.0
    Scoring Margin 0.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 539-1373 565-1382
    Field Goal Pct .393 .409
3 POINT FG-ATT 117-392 119-401
    3PT FG Pct .298 .297
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 286-381 231-338
    FT Pct .751 .683
    FT Made Per Game 14.3 11.6
REBOUNDS 804 894
    Rebounds Per Game 40.2 44.7
    Rebounds Margin -4.5 –
ASSISTS 277 226
    Assists Per Game 13.9 11.3
TURNOVERS 337 383
    Turnovers Per Game 16.9 19.2
    Turnovers Margin 2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.6
STEALS 199 186
    Steals Per Game 10.0 9.3
BLOCKS 60 67
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.4
ATTENDANCE 3,567 2,729
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-357 10-273
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Concord 376 355 342 404 4 1481
Opponents 353 347 404 364 12 1480

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/23/24 at  Charleston (WV) W 85-78 70
11/26/24 WEST VIRGINIA ST. L 63-70 412
12/04/24 POINT PARK L 71-76 364
12/11/24 at  Frostburg St. L 64-74 438
12/15/24 FAIRMONT ST. W 92-69 392
01/09/25 WEST VA. WESLEYAN W 74-73 301
01/12/25 at  Davis & Elkins W 73-69 55
01/15/25 at  West Liberty W 68-65 342
01/18/25 WHEELING L 67-75 412
01/22/25 CHARLESTON (WV) L 63-64 0
01/25/25 at  Glenville St. L 72-76 500
01/29/25 at  Fairmont St. L 57-84 312
02/01/25 FROSTBURG ST. W 79-77 442
02/08/25 at  Point Park W 80-67 305
02/12/25 at  West Va. Wesleyan W 96-85 176
02/15/25 DAVIS & ELKINS W 65-57 356
02/19/25 at  Wheeling L 65-77 250
02/22/25 WEST LIBERTY W 81-71 416
02/26/25 at  West Virginia St. L 67-98 281
03/01/25 GLENVILLE ST. W 99-75 472


